million yuan; Initial

public offering (IPO)

global Depositary receipts

raising funds not

exceeding US $300

million (or equivalent

RMB).

December

21, 2024

December 20,

2025
23,500.00 no

Other Notes

no

4、 Others

Not applicable

(五) Conclusive opinions of intermediaries on special verification and verification of the deposit

and use of raised funds

Not applicable

An explanation of the circumstances related to the verification anomalies

Not applicable

(六) Follow-up rectification of unauthorized changes in the use of raised funds and illegal

occupation of raised funds

Not applicable

XIII、 Notes on other major matters

Not applicable

SUPCON Technology Co., Ltd 2025 Semi-annual report

116 / 290

iv. Share changes and shareholder information

一、 Changes in share capital

(I) Table of changes in shares

1、 Table of changes in shares

Unit: Shares

 Before this change This change increases or decreases (+,-) After this change

Quantity
Proportion

(%)

New

share

issuance

Bonus

shares

Conversion

of

provident

fund shares

Others
Little

Trick
Quantity

Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares
11,939,310 1.51   -3,971,547

-

3,971,547
7,967,763 1.01

1. State shareholding

2. State-owned legal person shareholding

3. Other domestic shares
11,939,310 1.51   -3,971,547

-

3,971,547
7,967,763 1.01

Among them: Non-state-owned legal

persons within the territory hold shares

Shares held by domestic natural

persons
11,939,310 1.51   -3,971,547

-

3,971,547
7,967,763 1.01

4 Foreign holdings

Among them: Shareholding by foreign

legal persons

Shares held by foreign natural

persons

2. Unrestricted tradable shares 778,651,946 98.49   3,971,547 3,971,547 782,623,493 98.99

1. Renminbi common shares 778,651,946 98.49   3,971,547 3,971,547 782,623,493 98.99

2. Foreign shares listed domestically

3. Foreign shares listed overseas

4. Others

Iii. Total Number of Shares 790,591,256 100.00   0 0 790,591,256 100.00

SUPCON Technology Co., Ltd 2025 Semi-annual report

117 / 290

2、 Explanation of changes in shares

On January 21, 2025, the second exercise period of the company's 2019 stock option incentive plan

saw the sale of restricted shares for trading. The number of restricted shares listed and traded this time was

204, with a lock-up period of 36 months from the date of exercise. The total number of restricted shares

corresponding to these restricted share shareholders was 3,971,547. It accounted for 0.50 percent of the

company's total share capital at the time of listing. For details, please refer to the "Announcement on the

Sale of Shares for the Second Exercise Period of the 2019 Stock Option Incentive Plan of Supcon